

Clarendon County Council Special Called Meeting Agenda

Wednesday, June 29, 2022 – 6:00 PM Council Chambers, 411 Sunset Drive, Manning, SC

- I. Introductory Remarks
- II. Invocation
- III. Pledge of Allegiance
- IV. Consideration of a request by Clarendon County School District to approve its operating millage for the 2022-2023 FY Budget.
- V. Adjournment

CERTIFICATION OF PUBLIC AND MEDIA NOTIFICATION

I, Dorothy M. Levy, Clerk to Clarendon County Council, Manning, South Carolina, do hereby certify that public and media notification of Clarendon County Council Special Called Meeting for June 29, 2022, was given prior thereto by the following means:

PUBLIC NOTIFIED	MANNER NOTIFIED		DATE NOTIFIED	
YES	Agenda posted at Clarendor Administration Building, Pu and Weldon Auditorium	Jun	ne 27, 2022	
MEDIA NOTIFIED	MANNER NOTIFIED		DATE NOTIFIED	
YES	Agenda emailed to The MANNING TIMES, THE ITEM, AND THE FLORENCE MORNING NEWS		June 27, 2022	
PUBLIC HEARING	ADVERTISED	MANNER NOTIFIED		DATE NOTIFIED
No	No	N/A		N/A

Respectfully submitted,

Dorothy M. Levy

<u> Dorothy M. Levy</u>